
__ GLGBAL_ 

US 63900 CH 
Chainstitch hemming machine 

Spare parts 
manual 



A . *fl~ ifB 14: & 5fil 5ij {4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 5 
B. ~~&~~ii5~14: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 7 
c. 1tiifltm~ ttff&ffJJ!IJftft-tflt~ ............................................. 11 
D. tt3.!l4ti~ .g:B{!f ... •.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

. E. ffll!P&J:.3.!t~$tfflt~ · · · · · .. · · .. · .. · · · · .... · · · .. · · · .... · .. · .. · · .. · · · .. · · .. 15 
F. ~tt&flti.g:Bftf: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 17 
G. 3.!f4$tfi~ ~B14: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 21 
H . 1Jf114 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 23 
I. ~~~~{!f: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · : · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 25 
J. §iiJ!Y!I~iifB1t · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 27 

A. MAINFRAME AND MISCELLANEOUS OILING PARTS ··· ······· ··· ·· ············ ··· · 5 
B. MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS · ·· ·· · ········ ····· ·· · · · · · 7 
C. DRIVE SHAFTS, NEEDLE BAR. FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM · ········ ··· · ···· · ·· · ·· 11 
D. NEEDLE FEED DRIVING PARTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .... · · · · · · · · .. · · .... · · · · .. .. .. 13 
E. PRESSER FEET AND TOP FEED ROLLER MECHANISM ·················· ··· · · · ···· 15 
F. LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · .. · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · 17 
G. FEED ROLLER DRIVING PARTS .. · .. · · · · · · · .... · .. · · · · .. · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · .. .. 21 
H . ACCESSORIES · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 23 
I. COMPONENT FOR ELECTRIC CONTROLLER · · · ...... · · · · · .. · · · .. · .. · · · · · · · · .. · .. · 25 
J. COMPONENT FOR TRIMMER · .. · · · .. · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · .. · · · · · · · · .. · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · 27 

------- -- ----
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



tJl * i~14 }izj~j)ij 14 
MAINFRAME AND MISCELLANEOUS OILING PARTS 

27~ 

11~ 

g !72 

----------- ------ - -

1 

32 

281:t 
25 ···· - .a 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



:tfl~$14&5JIJ5JH!f-.MAINFRAME AND MISCELLANEOUS OILING PARTS 

I¥% 00 % ~iB11f:g~ NAME OF PARTS tt fl 
1 9A-1 ~~~ Main Shaft Bushing Housing, including bushing 1 
2 9A-2a M!7J,;~ Bushing 1 
3 9A-3a ~~ Plug, for bed 1 
4 9A-4 -'JtJ 23/128-32 x 11 Screw 23/128-32 x 11 4 

..... 5. . ... ... _.9C'.'."5/icl6.... -ij~Pl .............. No.zz.le .... _ ..... ... ... . ....................... -· .. . ... ..... 1 . . 
6 9A-6a fib§ ··· - - · - Felt Baffle 1 
7 9A-7a )Bl~ Head Oil Supply Line 1 
8 9A-8 5Hl§ Felt 1 
9 9A-9a 5''l!Hi~ Spring Clip 1 

.. 10.. 9A-10 5Hlt9: Roll Felt .. .... ............................ L. 
11 gA=n ··············· · · t!l.~fJ□)!ilfili1tfo Head Oiler Assembl.v 1 
12 9A-12 -'JtT 35/256-32 Screw 35/256-32 2 
13 9A-13 lll.Htr~It Retaining Gronmet 1 
14 9A-14 5EIJ'lf;§.i!f Oil Siphon Connecting Tube 1 

_ l5.~ _9HOA 5!ll§ . Oil Felt l_ 
16 9A-16a !JU M8 x 16 Plug Screw MS x 16 1 
17 9A-17 5@§ Oil Felt 1 
18 9A-18 5filt9: Oil Felt 1 
19 9A-19a tt#il'$t!JtfMl:ff Needle Bar Frame Rocker Shaft Bushing, right 1 

... 20 ... 9A:-:20.... . .... Uflm~4~~ N~~dJ~ BarJra~.R9GK~r .Shaft..aY$hjr,g,J~ft ....... ············· ...... 1. 
21 9A-21 ij!tt 39/256-40 Stud 39/256-40 1 
22 9C-5A-19 ~~ Cannulation Clip 1 
23 9A-23 5fllt9: Oi 1 Tube 1 
24 9A-26 lli:g-tf'$t!Jff Presser Bar Bushing, lower 1 

-~~ . ····--~i:~aa -----~Ul~~§:_4Q_x 4:5·-----· ·B~~~~ ·~~f~5~h!~tx :~;hTng~Ten·----·------· ···· ···· ··· --·-----·· ·- ··i ·· . -
27 9A-27a ~~ Plug 1 
28 9A-34 5ffi~~~ Oil siphon Primer Position Bracket 1 
29 9A-35b ~*~;:t'$t!I~ Reduction Gear Shaft Bushing, left 2 
30 9A-37 5ffit9: Bed Oil Drain Hole Felt .... t . 31 gA:..:39 ...... ······· .. it Bed Plug ················· 1 
32 9A-39 5dlff Oil siphon Priming Cup 1 
33 9A-41 5filt9: Oil Wick, for bushing housing 1 
34 9A-42 cp faJffi*$ilitall~ Middle Reduction Gear Stud Bushing 1 

___ J5 ···-- ··- 9A::43b ---·-·· ..t.ts$f:~~$1l~ __ ._. _ __________ U@er Reduction __ Gear Shaft Bushing_j. __ right_ _____ ·- --·---·-- ····· L .. _. 
36 9A-44b 7'ffi*~m~'$t!l:i: Lower Reduction Gear Shaft Bushing, right 1 
37 9A-45 5filtf-~ ft Oil Gauge Assembly 1 
38 9A-48 0%!11 40 "O" Ring 40 1 
39 9A-47 5'•m11 Spring Washer 1 

.. 40 ............. 9A:::46~ ..... . . . . .J~l~-fil .. 2!5/lQ:-16 ... . .. . Nut ... 25./16_'.:lJ:i_ ....... .. ... .... ........................ .......... ..... ...... ..... ...... .. .... .. .. .. .. .......................... .. l 
41 9A-49a 1J.fE:tt~~~$.a:tiMI• Hook Drive Shaft Bushing, right 1 
42 9-3A-57 ;f-'Jl:1c Mainframe 1 
43 9A-56a tditttallti'tall~ Hook Shaft Bushing, right 1 
44 9A-57a tditt~~~'$t!li:c:tall.B: Hook Drive Shaft Bushing, left 1 
45 9C-5-9 . il:I!~~~ ... . Vitta Tie-in 

-45· ·--·-·· ·gc-5A-2i.i.lfi M3x12 --·-·-·· ···-·· ·-·- -screw·M3x-lt--·---·--· -•- ····· 
47 9-3A-58 ~f& Bed 1 
48 9A-63 pg:,\~!Jtt MlO x 65 Screw MlO x 65 2 
49 8A-34b pg * ffi !.'-tJ Ml O x 25 Screw Ml O x 25 2 

·-- 50 ., -··---.9A-65 ··-·····-··-J~Wll_JO. 5_x _16_x 1.6 ....... --·-····-·-·· Washer_lO ,5 xJ6. x 1. 6 --· --···---------------·-·-·-·-·· .. ... , ···--····-··_4· ··--
51 9A-66 ~itrii 9.5 Pin 9.5 2 
52 9A-67 ~Xt Lab le 1 
53 2A-14-14 ¥9PtJ 1.5 Rivet 1.5 4 
54 9A-70 1te%~ Serial number 1 

------From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



lt~& :~kJi$f!:f: 
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS 

6 

15 

' -so" 

44 <:@-54 

~45 . 

l46 · ~ ~52 ~ ~53 

6 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~~&*~-gB14-.MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS 

1 9B-1 jI!Ji-1"~111 Gasl<et 1 
2 9B-2 -~ 111/128-20 x 8 Plug Screw, for oil filler hole 111/128-20 x 8 1 
3 9B-31 ~n 23/128-40 x 8 Screw 23/128-40 x 8 1 
4 9B-4a i:1t!H& Frame Thread Eyelet 1 
5 . ...... . 9B-::5a . . . ... -'-'-• 5JL94.:24.x.JQ.,.e .... __ __ .. _. Plug Ser~~ ~Jlf;i4.:24~JO,JL. __ ---· .. . . ... . .. ---- --· _____ 4 
6 9B-6 Jiililil Top Cover 1 
7 9B-7a •tr 37/256-40x4.5 Screw 37/256-40x4.5 1 
8 9B-8 Wilt Spring Clip 1 
9 9B-9 miilil~~ Too Cover Hinge 2 

10 9B-10 lWilil~~ffi 2.1 x 10 · Top Cover Hinge Pin 2.1 x 10 ... . 4 
11 98---25 t ~•n 21112a=32·x16 · · ser Scre~i 2n12a=3fx 10 ·· ······ ·· ···· · 1 
12 9B-12a ~~ Plug, plastic 8 
13 9-4J-41 ~~ ( ~~:,g~•f-4) Plug, plastic 1 
14 9B-14a ~~iltr MS x 11 Pinch Screw M5 x 11 2 

----15 9B=-15 ffilfi'il Head Cover 1 
16 9B-17 1~!&~ Thread Pul 1-up Bracket 1 
17 C-71-4 miE Washer 1 
18 40-37 ~H Screw 1 
19 9B-25 ~:iE~U 27 /128-32 x 16 Set Screw, for tension assembly 27 /128-32 x 16 1 
20 ... 9-:-38:-20. .. ii~~ - Thread Guide Plate L 21 9B-57 $M~ Gasket . . .. ······ ..... 1 
22 9-3B-22 i:t;if& Thread Guide Plate 1 
23 9-3B-23 ~tr 11/64-40 x 8 Screw 11/64-40 x 8 t 
24 9B-27 i:ttt~ Thread Guide 1 
25 9B-21 •n Screw ........ · -- ······-------·----·2_ ..... . ·-·25 ·---·-ga---10 .ti:t~~.1··----·------··-----·--·---- ·· Uooer Needle .Thread Eyelet 1 
27 40-37 ~tr 9/64-40 Screw 9/64-40 1 
28 9-3B-28 ~~!&ff1?~ Take-up Lever Shield 1 
29 9E-70 ~~ti Thread Guide Plate 1 
30 9B-30 i:1:tt;t& Frame Thread Eyelet 1 ·ct5···· ·· ·· ··· ·· 9---4J---33 ··· ············· ·~~~·· ··· ·· ······ ···· ······ ········ ·········· ······· ······················ ····· terisfon··Holder ·· · ··· 1 · 
@ 3F-14 •a 11/64-40 Nut 11/64-40 1 
® 9E-17 -=¥ffl•t1 23/128-40 Screw 23/128-40 1 
© 33N-20 ~ttff~tt•ff Tension Bolt 1 

.... @ ·- ·-·--· 33N.:19 ····*~t&._ .. _ ...... - ... ---·-···-·----·-- ······ ···· ········Tension Plate_ -·-······-J ,_ 
® 33N-18 ~~- Tension Soring 1 
® 33N-17 ~~a-~-a Tension Nut t 
31 9B-31 ~n 23/128-40 x 8 Screw 23/128-40 x 8 1 

7 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



.$~& ~Ji~IH!J: 
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS 

10 
6 _). 

15 

-... , 

44 '<@- 54 

~45 . . 

!46 ~ ~52 ~ ~53 

8 
- -- -- --- -From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~~&~~3HlB14- ( ~) . MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS (CONT) 

32 9B-36 ~~fill.14{§~~~) Thread Tension Assembly 1 
® 9-4K-20 1J\.:!~t&:¼SPC4-M5 C Thread Joint SPC4-M5 C 1 ·- -® · 9-4J~23 ..... · · ·., lt:g_, .... ..,... · ... ,_ ... _ · .. · ·Plug Screw · ·· .. · ·· .... ~-----,-.. ,·-·---·-------·-- ·1 
® B-40 ~5E~U M4 x 4 Set Screw M4 x 4 1 
(11) 9-4J-28 ~~~ Tension Holder . 1 
(12) 9-4J-29-1 5%~It Plsten Collar 1 
(13) 9-4J-29-2 t'itlll ___ Seal Ring -~----- 1 
(14) • - ..... 9-4J--30 -· - -f&gi~--· ·--· . . .... - -Thread TensionRe1eas1ng7)1n -------·- ·1·--
(1s) 9-4J-31 ~~~* Tension Bolt 1 
(16) 9B-43 ~ttfi Tension Disc 2 
(17) 9B-44 :t'l~M!:ll Tension Release Washer 1 

·········{i!l·······················~~~7~a ·····~1-IJr······-············--··· ···· - ············--········ ·········· .. ········ [~~~~~~···~~~~~~ ...... ---·-·---- --- - - ·· --··} ---
(20) 9B-46a ~tt~-a 33/128-32 Tension Nut 33/128-32 1 

32A 9B-32A ~~fill.1tJ:(63900C.:¥ ~iJJJ!J~) Thread Tension Assembly 1 
33 9-3B-33 ii~ffi. Thread Guide Plate 2 
34 lOC-27 ~n 9/64-40 x 5.~ Screw 9/64-40 x 5.8 .. 6 ···3r ··-- ·9s-37a- WitOMif...... ... ....... . .. . Quad Ring 1 .. . 
36 9B-38a ~~Ji. Tension Post Socleet 1 
37 9B-39 ~5E~iJ 27 /128-32 x 4.4 Set Screw 27 /128-32 x 4.4 1 
38 9B-40a :t'l~ffi Tension Release Pin 1 
39 9B-41 ~~!lff Tension Post 1 - - 40··-----·-gs-43-· · ·- £ti£ _________ ____ _____ _______ .. ---Tension· Di"sc ·--------------,.---------·--·-·· ...... 2 ....... .. 

41 98-44 :t'l~M!:111 Tension Release Washer 1 
42 10D-28 ~~• Tension Soring 1 
43 9B-46a ~~~-a 33/128-32 Tension Nut 33/128-32 1 
44 9B-55C nU@Ji£:ffl: Oil Reservoir Bottom Cover __ 1 45- ···-- ·9s-54 ·· -· -Mfli •······· •·---•---- ----·--·--- --------·---washer--· ------··------------- ·· ··---- 2---.. 
46 9B-53A i:t-J~:ifJ~U 5/16-24 x 45 Screw 5/16-24 x 45 2 
47 9B-58 WitOM!l Quad Ring 2 
48 2F-19 ~n 11/64-40 x 6 Screw 11/64-40 x 6 2 
49 . 9B-73 mttM!:ll . .. Quad Washer ·--·--- 1 "·-50 - · ·-··--··-3G-5 ------ ~~ 5/16x24--- ·-···· -· ···-- ·----.. -.--Screw ·5/16x24·-·-··---- ·- · · 1····-
51 10G-19a it:¼~~ 5/16-24x9 Screw 5/16-24x9 1 
52 98-75 1L5ttt Left a Mainstay 2 
53 9B-76 ~5ttt Right a Mainstay 2 
54 17B1-25-2 i@ffi Oil Lens 1 
55 ······· gs.::30 a~~ c~ ~~~ Y ·· · r=rame thread t;,elet · ····· r 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1~~~. ttff &lliOOti:ft~Jl~~ 
DRIVE SHAFTS .NEEDLE BAR .FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM 

1 ' 
~~7...,,.J,'~V ' 

.... ··- .. I 

3 

50 

----
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1t~$~. tttf &lliOOt!fttJl~. DRIVE SHAFTS. NEEDLE BAR. FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM 

1¥% 00 % ~~!Htf:;g ~ --······NAME OF PARTS --· ··-··· ·--•-·••· ···--· ... ti: A 
1 9-3C-1 iHf Needle Bar 1 
2 9-3C-2 H~ Needle Holder 1 
3 C-68 ~~i.'-n 9/64-40x3.5 Set Screw 9/64-40x3.5 1 
4 9-3C-4 f~M$i!t Driving Shaft 1 

__ 5 .... ····-·- 9C-:5A-4 _ ... .... @J 5(1J*;g_ 11t _··-- ---·· .. ·-··-- . Oi 1 .. Return Puro ·-·· ··- .. . -····-- __ ... .. . .... .. . . . ___ ······- L __ 
6 3G-6 $Jl!I.f Shaft Co 11 ar 1 
7 8B-20 ~ JE~tT Set Screw 2 
8 9C-8 ."f liiJ:tv:liHt Driving Shaft Sprocket 1 
9 9C-9a ~n M6 x 10 Screw M6 x 10 2 

. -I~·-··-----·iE=Ha···· ... .........:,r% !II ---··-- ............ , - . ·•· ....... , . ~u:~ ~i·~~i~g B~J t ____ ·-~--···-·--·-·-----·--·---··-··-·----·--··--·---t-·••· .. .. 
12 9C-12a -=¥~ Handwheel 1 
13 9C-13 $: ;JW~ff.# Hub Washer 1 
14 9C-14 $'.;JW$tlli.#~n 55/256-32 x 15 Screw 55/256-32 x 15 3 

... .15. Q:::41:::22 __ ......... 'A;U&,1!r~--·-···--- ____ ...... ... .P..~JJ.~Y .. .... =---""7""""""""--~~· .......................................................................... 1.. .......... . 
16 A--:58 ~~~n M6 x 6 Set Screw M6 x 6 2 
17 9C-17 5'~~5'11J/H!l Lock Washer 1 
18 9-41-8 ffff!llm:Jt-t.Hltt Lifter Lever Extension Stud 1 
19 9-41-9 ~-fft Ml0-1.25 Nut Ml0-1.25 2 

__ __ 20 ... .......... 9C--20_··-· ... . ~"Ml-~tJ.D=ll .11_ H=4.546 ....... ... . _Hinge Screw .D=ll .11. H=4'. 546 .... .. ·-·- -·---·-·--··--··-··-··-· 
21 9-3C-21 ff.llt1JtlHtff Lifter Lever 
22 9C-22 :iiiiti Lifter Lever Link 1 
23 9C-23 ffi"Ml~tJ 0=5.556 H=l.65 Hinge Screw 0=5.556 H=l.65 1 
24 9C-24a ff.llt1JtlHt-5!Pif Lifter Lever Spring 1 

._ 25 ... __ __ 9-41-14 - - · ~~_MAL--CA .. 25 x 25 ___ --·- -· - · Cylinder MAL-CA 25 x 25 . ····-----·------·-··---····· 1__··-·· 
26 9-41-10 9.ffil~~t& Cylinder Bracket 1 
27 9-41-11 tlli"MI Stud 1 
28 9C-28 .±.$illf~iJJ§~ Main Shaft Reduction Drive Gear 1 
29 9C-29 ~~i.'-n 1/ 4-28 x 5 Set Screw 1/ 4-28 x 5 2 

··-~~--·---•·i~c:'~s --i~l~~3 x r-·-··· -·- ··--------· r~~~e~h~:i. ~~~~~ n~3 sytocket ---- · ,_ .. ___ ________ , -}---
32 12G-12 13 IIJ 6 Co 11 ar 6 I 
33 lOF-28 ~n M6 x 10 Screw M6 x 10 2 
34 9C-34a .:t~ Main Shaft 1 

·····l~ ............ ~~=i~a ...... r,~~f?25fF32;;T0.3 ... ....... ........... ~g~~~~s~ili~!32;;HL3 ....... ········· ····· .. ··~··········· 

37 9E-13 ~~~n 23/128-40 x 4 Set Screw 23/128-40 x 4 1 
38 B-17 ~~i!TT M6 x 10 Set Screw M6 x 10 2 
39 9-3C-39 !!ill Sleeve 1 

··--40 -·•--·-· 9-3C-!O ---- tittifl _____ . ·-··- ··•·· ··-····--·-·-· Take-Up Lever . .. . ---·-----······-· ····---· ···--··- 1 ·-· 
41 9C-41 ii~~ Tak:e-Uo Lever Eyelet 1 
42 9C-42a ~tt Needle Bearing 1 
43 9C-43 ttff:iiff Needle Bar Link 1 
44 9C-44 ~n 47/256-32(:ti:) x 10.3 Screw 47/256-32CU x 10.3 1 
45 9C-45 .Ltttmlll Thrust Washer . l · --46. 9--3C--46 . · · ··· #t!I:ffffi,D~ ········· ···· ···· ····························· ·· take=m> Tever· tranr· p;11··• 1 

47 9-3C-47 it:H=ti:¼: Needle Bar Connection 1 
48 9C-51a ~n 9/64-40 x 8.5 Screw 9/64-40 x 8.5 1 
49 JGA-44 '.lJE'.~iJ M3 x 3 Set Screw M3 x 3 2 
50 13A-33 mtt DV x 57 Needle DV x 57 l 
51 ·g--3C--5i····· ...... ·1mff·M4·;;15··. Screw M4;t6 2 
52 C-71-4 fll:111 4.4x7.5xl.5 Washer 4.4x7.5xl.5 2 
53 C-22-3 ~~t.UJ M5 x 6 Set Screw M5 x 6 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



iti!f4flW. :0:~flf­
NEEDLE i::i T FEED DRIVING PARTS 

12 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



tt~~~ti~~~14.NEEDLE FEED DRIVING PARTS 

NAME OF PARTS 
1 98-25 ~;E_.n 27 /128-32 x 16 Set Screw, for tension assembly 27 /128-32 x 16 1 
2 9D-2a tt:ff~iral!li; Needle Bar Frame Pivot Adjustable Bushing 1 
3 9D-3 51Mi Oil Wick 1 
4 9D-4 ttfF~~~ Needle Bar Frame Pivot Stud 1 

·····~--- ···· -iB~~_-:5 ___ -··~:;~-·o;;aH;:r.'!r ·· --·• ~~~~Jes~~~/B~H;3:a··•· ·•·- ·-··---······- ····· ·········· ---·--· ---- · -·- -1-
1 9D-7 :ii1l:t.& Needle Bar Frame Rock Shaft Connecting Link 1 
8 9D-8 tltt$!!1 Needle Bar Frame Rock Shaft 1 
9 9D-9 t!fili Collar 1 

10 9E-13 ~;Etltl 23/128-40 x 4 Set Screw 23/128-40 x 4 1 · ···11·· ·- --- ·gD:..ff-- ·-- -- Jttilttt:··21712a::..32 · - ·· ······ Conriect:rng·stucr27712a=:i2 .. - ------- · ---- ···· - ·- -· ---· · ······· ----f -
12 90-12 ffitHm1t~fF Needle Bar Frame Rock Shaft Driving Lever 1 
13 9C-36 i.'-tJ 55/256-32 x 10.3 Screw 55/256-32 x 10.3 1 
14 9D-14 "$th~ Bushing 1 
15 9..[)-15 5ia~ Oi 1 Wick 1 
16 9D-16 Ul:lll 5.6x12.7xl.3 Washer 5.6x12.7xl.3 1 
17 9D-17 ti-et 27/128-32 Nut 27/128-32 1 
18 9D-18a :atH1Ht Needle Feed Drive Eccentric and Connecting Rod Assembly 1 
19 A-58 · ~;E~tl M6 x 6 Set Screw M6 x 6 2 
20 . . . . 90:::20 ~tt$11~1l:Jd1lfl! .. ................ N~e~l~ aegring R~tgJni11g CqJlar _ ....... __ .. -·--- ..... ... L 
21 90-21 ~~!ltJ 55/256-32 x 6 Set Screw 55/256-32 x 6 2 
22 9D-22 .-Ht 23/128-40 Nut 23/128-40 3 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ff J}t4] & _ti! f~$t m ~ 
PRESSER FEET AND TOP FEED ROLLER MECHANISM 

25 

36 
58 59 
I i 59 

f1_; 
47A 60 

1A 

~ 
✓,-----43 

42 

----·- - - --- - - -- - - ·- -·-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ff,l]!jl&...t~f~$ttflf~ . PRESSER FEET ANO TOP FEED ROLLER MECHANISM 
J1;% f!I % ~ff~14~ ~ NAME OF PARTS ~ :R 1 9E-50Ab .ttll!ll 1/2" Presser Foof, for 1/2 inch hem 1 lA 9-3E-1A .ttll!ll 3/2" ( ~ f.t;J ) Presser Foot, for 3/2 inch hem 1 2 9E-2 ~n 37 /256-40 x 7 .8 Screw 37 /256-40 x 7 .8 1 3 9E-3 mll! 3.3x6.4 x0.27 Washer 3.3x6.4><0.27 4 _ __ 4_ _______ 9E-4 ____________ 1.Iawt.&:1i:~ ·------ _ ---·-·- .. ______ . Presser Foot_ Shani<_·· -··----··----- ··-·--·-· ·-·----·•-______ --·----- .. L .. 4A 9E-4A ff ntM&:1i:~ ( f;f:f;ij ) Presser Foot Shank 1 5 9E-5 t.,:n~ 37 /256-40 Screw Pin 37 /256-40 1 6 . 9E-6 ~ tiffi Presser Foot Shank Hinge Pin 1 7 9E-7a ~n 23/256-56 x 3.8 Screw 23/256-56 x 3.8 2 B 90-21 ~jEtln 55/256-32 >< 6 Set Screw 55/256-32 x 6 1 -- 9 - · · ·9E-9 . ------- ti 55725~ 32x9- - -- Screw 557256- 32><9-- ·-· -- ·- -·-- - ·· -- ·- ·-· ----··- -- --· i--· 10 9E-10 ~ ~-¥f~14 Presser Foot Tension Bar 1 11 9E-11 !JiJil 1/8-44 Screw Pin 1/8-44 1 12 9E-12 ff!l!ll fJHh~* Presser Foot Lifter Block 1 13 9E-13 Ws:iE!;«tJ 23/128-40 x 4 Set Screw 23/128-40 x 4 1 14 9£-14 !.'-n 23/128- 40 x 12 Screw 23/128- 40 x 12 1 15 9E-15a ff.ff~ ~ Presser Bar Guide 1 16 20-19 tln 1/8-44 x 7. 5 Screw 1/8-44 x 7. 5 1 17 9E-17 "'-i1 23/128-40 x 5 Screw 23/128-40 x 5 1 ___ _18 _____ qE-18,a ____ .ffi¥f¾t1f - - -·-·---· .. --- Roller Presser .Sg_ri ng ·---· ..... ...... ·- --·-- -···--·----- .. -· ... _____ .. __ ...... -..... _._ l ...... --19 9E-19 mil 8.1 x 11.8 x 1.1 Presser Spring Washer 8.1 x 11.8 x 1.1 1 20 9E-20a ffiiiPfiH~ Presser Spring Regulator and Bushing 1 21 9E-21 5'-jfm!J Presser Bar Spring Washer 1 22 9E-22 !.lHt-¥f~flf: Presser Bar Connection 1 23 9E-23 ffi 4 >< 12.8 Roll Pin 4 x 12.8 __ l -- 24 ·-·--·--9E-24a t'~~fffft& -- ··--·-.. -----·- Tension Release· Cam--·-··-.. - ---·- --· - 1 - -25 9E-25a ffff Presser Bar 1 26 9E-26a .l:.i!f4~~~ Too Roller Bracket 1 27 9E-27 ffi l x4.8 Pinl x4.8 1 28 9E-28 ~ tHm~ __ Needle Bearing 2 --·- 29 .. ------9E-29 J:.i!f.,j:$f~Jili -.. •·- top-Feed·-·Rol ler-·shaft -- ·-·--... ·---·-.. -·· ·---- -· _ ....... .... ·-·· ·---- ----·--t"·-·-30 9E-30 ~ti i.ili!i~ ili Presser Foot Tension Regulating Spring 1 31 9E-31 iJl! 'p'~-fiJ.- 7 /32-32 Presser Foot Tensi on Regulating Nut 7 /32-32 l 32 9E-32a !.'-n 1/8-44 x3.8 Screw 1/8-44 x3.8 2 ··351··- ---- §~=~~···-···· ........ 1~;4~· (#~) ·-·····-·-.. ·· ········· .... +g~ .. ~:;~-~g~i:~-·-···----·----··-·- --------- ·-----···-----···-........... _____ .. . _t .. --34 90-21 ~jE~n 55/256-32 x 6 Set Screw 55/256-32 x 6 2 35 9E-35 (..t.i!f4$t)Jfllf4ff Upper Roller Stripper 1 36 9-41-1 ~ M SDA 20 x 15 Cylinder SOA 20 x 15 1 _ .. _17 _:__ ___ 9::41-:4 ---. lln~~~n M4 x 6 ____ ... ____ Rubber Scre;1 M4 x_6 ._ .. . ---•-· -.. ---··-·-·- -- -- -· ------ ----· .. ···········----l --.. -.. 38 9-3E- 38 9.M~ ~~ Cylinder Support bracket 1 39 7B-23 ~n M5 x 14 Screw M5 x 14 4 40 8B-24 Ul:111 5.6 x 9.5 x 0.8 Washer 5.6 x 9.5 x 0.8 2 41 7A-4 ;.Jn MS x 8 Screw MS x 8 3 _ .. .42 ... -- .-· .. 9E:-54 -···-··- .. J3_11! ·····- ··· ....... ---·---·-····- ... - ... - collar ___ ·-·--·---- .. ·--·-··--····--------- --·--••-·-··-··----- ··-- 1 _ 43 9E-55 ~n Screw 1 44 9-3£- 44 ~ i2Ift~W.¥f Hen111er Operating Rod 1 45 9E-57 ~ iiIB !iM& Hen111er Base 1 46 9E-58 !.'-n 47 /256-40 x 5. 8 Screw 47 /256-40 x 5. 8 4 _ f¼L __ 9::4J: 39_. __ _1i~ffl __ .. _________ .. Henmer .. Scroll_, rigllt·-·-----·· .. ---·· .. -····- ·--------·--·--····---···•· l··---··· 47A 9-3E- 59A ti~ ffi (f;f- 1*-1) Hemller Scroll, right 1 48 9E-60a ft~%l Hemer Scroll, left 1 49 9E-61 ~ ~ 5t}iJ.Jf&.ili Henmer Scroll Slide Spring 1 50 2C-15 tJn 1/8- 44 x 5. 9 Screw 1/8-44 x 5. 9 2 ·--.. ~~·-·- ·-··•··~t=~~a ······--·•·-·= ~ J ~ii48x_3.8 - ···-·· .. -·--·~~c;2~o~f6~1~ ; -3·a . ______ ··-- ·--------·--------···t · .. -··-53 3F-14 ~-a 11/64- 40 Nut 11/64-40 1 54 9E-66a ~ fcJJ:tirsif. ili Herrrner Operating Rod Spring 1 55 9-3E-55 ~iiiff ~~ Heorner Mounting Bracket 1 ... 56. __ .... 9:--3E::56 .... - ___ JJtI -~5/.f59.::J.~-~-9. -7.·-·-· ·- ···-·-~G.r~ .. 55-/?5-P.:32 .. x._9.. Z. .. -. .. .. --- .. ..... _ .. _ ........... -.. __ --·-···-·---.. .-............. 2 .. _ 57 9-3J-61 llJJfPli Safety Guard 1 58 9-3J-60 9.ff ~~ Pipe Fixation 1 59 7A-4 ilH MS x 8 Screw M5 x 8 1 60 9-3J-66 tHU& Frame Thread Eyelet 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



----- 7 

1 ,.,..,. ' 
J, ,,/ , ...... ' ' ' 

/ > /..... / 
< ~ - / 

...__ / ',, / 

' 
3 

4 
I 
2 

60 

16 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~tt &¥itit~{!f=.. LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS 
f¥% 00 % *mH~~~ NAME OF PARTS ~ it 1 13C- 49 ~tt~iPHt&ffif4 Looper and Needle Guard complete 1 2 9-3F-2 ~tt~Jf'.~n M4X6 Looper Set Screw M4X6 2 3 9-3F-3 ~Ht;ilt Looper Holder 1 4 33J-25 tin 11/64-40 x 8 Screw 11/64-40 x 8 2 __ ~ . -··-· 9~.3F~ ____ ~ttlfl. ______________ .. ______________ Looper . carrier _Shaft ___ ______ ________________________ _ t_ __ _ 6 9F-21 f~fll Thrust Collar 2 7 9E-13 ~Jf'.•n 23/128-40 x 4 Set Screw 23/128-40 x 4 4 8 9C-48 . ~Ill 8.2 x 16 x 0.6 Washer 8.2 x 16 x 0.6 2 9 9A-56a ~tt~ti~'& Looper Carrier Shaft Bushing, right 1 10 9-3F-10 ~ttftll~ ..----- Looper Crank __ 1 ·-·-11·-···--··12P-3·----- Jltrl17o4-4{J x 10 Screwff/64-4Ox 10 - .. -- -·--·--··-·---·---·-··- ··--·y·-·-12 C-68 ~Jf'.!.'-n 9/64-40 x 3.5 Set Screw 9/64-40 x 3.5 2 13 9-3F-13 ~biffi 7.94 Hinge Pin 7.94 1 14 138-6 >Ill~ Oil Packing (wick) 1 _ 1.5 9-3F-15 ~ttl!ff Looper Connecting link L ____ _ 16 9-3F-16 ~~ Bushing 1 17 9C-45 .tl:ffHlHll Thrust Washer 1 18 9C-44 tln 47/256-32(.li:) x 10.3 Screw 47/256-32(U x 10.3 1 19 9-JF-19 ~tt Cam 1 ..... 2Q ____ __ J2B-32 ~JE'.~JJ~5/64-28 x 6 ____ Set Screw 1~64-28x 6. ____________ ., .. ________ ________ .. l ___ _ 21 C-22-3 ~Jf'.!.'-n M5 x 6 Set Screw M5 x 6 2 22 9-3F-22 xttili91L'~ Spreader Driving Eccentric 1 23 C-22-3 ~)E~n M5 x 6 Set Screw M5 x 6 2 24 9-3F-24 .tl:ttm.111 Thrust Washer 2 ----~~-- ~~~3~5- - iftiiH _________________________ ~~wa~~11~~iving Connection ·--··---·-- i 

27 13D-31 xttii:ff~ Spreader Driving Connection Cap 1 28 130-32 ~n 9/64-40 Screw 9/64-40 2 29 9-3F-29 ~tH!b* Needle Bearing 1 30 9-3F-30 J.t:tU~Ml Throat Plate _ __ ___ 1 ·· 31---·--9-3F-31 - iji~---···--·-·--·----- ·- -·aushing ·------·-·-·•-·-·· ···2 .. ---32 13C-3 !31! Collar 2 33 80-29 ~Jf'.~n 3/16-32 x 4.8 Set Screw 3/16-32 x 4.8 4 34 9-3F-34 xtt~ Spreader Driving Roel< Shaft 1 ...... 35 ..... ___ ... 9::3f ::35 ..... ............ O.~ ~M !IL ~- .. .. .. ....... .. .... ....... ... ...... . ... .. ~ .. O.". .. Ri.ng ... ~-_ ·-··------··· .. __ __ _________ ····- -·· ... _ ····--_______ 2 ...... .. 36 9-3F-36 xttftllffi Spreader Driving Crank 1 37 20-15 _.,-Ht 9/32-28 Nut 9/32-28 1 38 9-3F-38 xtt$!bt1-fj: 9/32-28 Spreader Driving Roel< Shaft Stud 9/32-28 1 39 130- 13 511ltt'! Oil Packing (wick) 1 40 13D-1 x ttffi Spreader Driving Pin 1 

17 =- ==========,--~-----From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



:cmtt &if'~ti~~ft ION RELEASE PARTS 
_,, ER AND TENS f-33 
LOOP 31~ 

1 /',.' 
1// , ...... ,,, 

/ > </' . .,,, ✓ ', / 

' / ', 

3 

I 
2 

/ 
/' 

< ,_ 

_,,..-
,,..­,,-

.......... , .. " 

,,..­,,..­
,,-· 

--0,...._ , 6] 40 '--1).., .-

,,..-
,,-· ,,-

,,..­,,..­,,..-

oV. 3~ 

,,..-

/ 
,/ ,,..-,,..-

18 

35 
@ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~~t li. f~~-"gB{1- ( ~) . LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS (CONT) 

J=f% 00 % ~fflWt--15~ NAME OF PARTS 

1 ~40il .!Ji1-.t m: 

41 9-3F-41 JZ. tt:.!f Spreader Bar 1 
:~ {j5~t2--· ... ;:::~:ff... . . .... ··-·-· ····· .... •§gf:~~~~~~id:~~.hinL --····· -----· ·•····•·-· ······-······-··· · ··+-· 
44 3C-14 ~~~n 11/64-40 x 4.5 Set Screw 11/64-40 x 4.5 2 
45 9-3J-45 JZ. tt ( 63900CTR~ ~ iiJJ~i4) Spreader 1 

45A 9-3F-45 Rtt (63900C=F~isiiJJ~14) Spreader 1 
46 9-3J-46 xtt~ (63900CTR~E!iiJJ~i4) Spreader Point 1 ··46A ··· ···-130:..r ···· ·· ······· Jt.tt.~T639ooc~~1r~~,.fr---··--soreader · Poinr·---- ----·- --••--·- ·---···--·- --·····-----·---· ·· ··-· r ···· 
47 130-8 x tt~n 11/64-40 x 7. 5 Spreader Screw 11/64-40 x 7. 5 1 
48 C-51 !l\'.lll 4.Sx9xl Washer 4.Sx9xl 2 
49 9-3F-49 ~tt~~~:.!ffilH4 Looper Thread take-up Rod Component 1 
50 9-3F-50 ~tt~MH.& Looper Thread Guide ___ ___ 1 
51 13F-29 ~iJ M5 x 10 Screw M5 x 10 1 
52 9-3F-52 tt~t.&ffi.14 Thread Guide Plate complete 1 
53 13A-19-8 !liJ 11/64-40 x 4 Screw 11/64-40 x 4 1 
54 8B-24 !I!:lil 5. 6 x 9.8 x 0.8 Washer 5.6 x 9.8 x 0.8 2 

..... 55 ............. J3E-:5!> .. ~tt~~ilfflil.... .......................................... .. . LQQP~r Jhr~~c1Jen~iQIJ c:qmpJ~t~.............. 1 
56 9-3J-56 ¥t~1i::t.& ( ~iiJJJ!f~~f4) Tension Releasing Support Plate 1 

56A 9-3F-56 f~~j:t.& (63900C=FE!iiJJ~14) Tension Releasing Support Plate 1 
57 9-3J-57 ¥t~1tit.& ( isiiJll!f~~f!f) Tension Releasing Plate 1 

57A 9-3F-57 ¥~~tit.& (63900C=FE!iiJJ~14) Tension Releasing Plate 1 
58 lOA-9 ~tr 9/64-40 Screw 9/64-40 2 ··saA 9-3F-58 ·--· !Uf ~}/64-40-· ·- · --···· · ·--····----···-screw 9/64-40 · -·--·~-- · - ------ ·--- ·--- -··--- ----··-·----·--2 ·--
59 14C-37 ~n M4 x 8 Screw M4 x 8 1 

59A BB-24 !I!:111 5.6 x 9.8 x 0.8 Washer 5.6 x 9.8 x 0.8 2 
60 9-3F-60 f~~i~ffiI SDA 20 x 10 Tension Releasing Cylinder SDA 20 x 10 1 
61 9-3F-61 ~(U1i::~f&. Cylinder Support Plate 1 -·- 52 ·-- ··t-18 -····--··in1 M5 x 16 --- ·----··--··------Screw MS x 16 -----··-·-··• -·- ·-·-- -·--····-··---------·- -·-··-···--·· .. ---4 ·-···-
63 9-3F-63 '9.~ffil;E'.~ Pipe Fixation 1 
64 7C-61 !l!:!l 5.1 x 10 x 2 Washer 5.1 x 10 x 2 1 
65 7F-2 tUT MS x 8.2 Screw M5 x 8.2 4 
66 9-3F-66 ~tJ M3X6 Screw M3 x 6 3 61 ·9~3j·=51 ........ ·----- ·-· ···1J1~-~ · ·Ad3'USfine"n'f -· so·a·r a··· ....... ·· .. ···-·---------···-· .. -· ·--· · · · · · ·· ·-· ·· -·- --r .... 
68 7C-42 ~n M4 x 4 Screw M4 x 4 2 
69 9-3J-50 iift:.!f Connecting Link 1 
70 9-3J-53 ~n M4 Screw M4 2 

... __ .ZL_ 9-3J=.42.... ____ J~~~ :.!f J~jf ___ .. ____ ____________ I~ke-uP, Rod Comp..9JJ~!1t.... ___ _ __ L __ 
72 9-3J-52-1 ~~ti~iaJti Guide Bracket 1 
73 9-3J-54 ~'ij:~ Cylinder Bracket 1 
74 10-2J-37 ~TT 11/64-40 x 8 Screw 11/64-40 x 8 1 
75 9E-70 . -~Hit.& Thread Guide Plate 1 
76 7C-61 !I!:lll Washer 1 

·· 11 · ·· a0:29 · · ~fi 3/Hi~32 ···· ·screw 3/i6:..32 · 2 
78 9-3F-78 mtt~ Airproof Bushing 1 
79 lOA-6 !I!:lll Washer 1 

·- · -· --------
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~*4~t~~ $1tf: 
FEED ROLLER DRIVING PARTS 

52 
12 

7 

3 4 

w 

42 

26 

34A# 
33 

~ '· ·, '·. 

20 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~~3+$t~~ ff~f4. FEED ROLLER DRIVING PARTS 

ff-'% l!I -'% *:g:J3i!f:~ ft- NAME OF PARTS ~ • 1 9G-lb r~llffi~ Lower Reduction Gear 1 2 8-17 ~~!ltr M6 x 10 Set Screw M6 x 10 2 3 9G-3a '!ll:111 9.6x2Qxl.3 Washer 9.6x20xl.3 3 4 9G-4a ~ffl5'-tt1311l Truarc Ring 2 ~ · ~ --- §~=~ ----··- ~~5l tg~ ----·-·-- ··· ·· -· · --·----·- --·~i~~~ Reduction Gear -----·--··--··--·----·-····--··-- ··· }-· 7 9G-7a ..t~ll~~iiJJffi~ Upper Reduction Drive Gear 1 8 80-29 ~~~n 3/16-32 x 4.8 Set Screw 3/16-32 x 4.8 2 9 9G-9 ffi~ffi# Upper Reduction Driven Gear 1 10 9G-10a · i.UT M4 x 20 ~--- Screw M4 x 20 ___________ 3 --Tr--·-·-l·=Ir·----··--~jE•f.rMo~ 10 ----··-·-··set-screw·116-x-nr·- ... 2-·--12 9G-12 ...t~~§~$ill Upper Reduction Gear Shaft 1 13 98-25 ~;E~n 27 /128-32 x 16 Set Screw 27 /128-32 x 16 1 14 9G-14 i:pje];;tJlffi~ffi~ Middle Reduction Gear Stud 1 _15. 9G-15 r~i!:©~im Lower Reduction Gear Shaft 1 16 9G-16 1~[!1 Thrust Collar 1 17 9£-55 i.UJ 23/12B-40x5.5 Screw 23/128-40x5.5 2 18 9G-18b iffiJiif.l~§-~ Upper Stitch Regulating Gear 1 19 9G-19a ~n M5 x 10 Screw M5 x 10 1 _ ._20 __ ._ .... __ 9.G.=20.b _ ____,.@~5'.fl?_~.~ .. - ·---- - ··- .. -- ._.!.Q\'.J~tJt.tt..c_lLR~@l~t i.!JSl.J!_ear ·--·-·--L _. 21 9G-19a ~n M5 x 10 Screw M5 x 10 . 1 22 9G-22a 5t~BE Top Feed Roller Drive Shaft Bushing Housing 1 23 9G-23a $ill~ Too Feed Roller Drive Shaft Bushing 1 24 7B-23 ~n M5 x 14 Screw M5 x 14 2 ·-~~-____,:~~a ······--· ~~;4~~:: --·-------- [~~~~e~o~~i~e~rci~rv~h~:~r·---···- ·----···--·- ~ .. -· 27 9D-21 ~~•tr 55/256-32 x 6 Set Screw 55/256-32 x 6 2 28 9G-30 r~,~~ ( fflT4ff) Lower Feed Roller 1 28A 9G-30D r~f>Ht ( ffiT1'!-f;¥J) Lower Feed Roller 1 .... i5·---i~1---U·~jf2~i~i~6x-~~f 3 
· 
5 ~~;e!C~~72gg~~6x-f i 3-· 5 

·--·- ·-·--··-·--~-.... -31 9-3J-1-1 ttffi. (63900CTR:i-~iiJJ!fi4) Throat Plate 1 31A 9-3G-31 ttffi. (63900C*:i-§~'Ji4) Throat Plate 1 32 9G-33A ttGli (ffiT4ff) Needle Hole Insert 1 --Ji··· ·----~=~i8·--l~-~~'21-~ t 7 ~~~~ e 2~~i~a!~~~!-~-·-·------· --··· -- ·· .. ··········-·--··--•-···-··~··-.. ·-34 9-3G-34 .@1i5"f& (fflTlfff) Lower Feed Roller Stripper 1 34A 9- 3G-34A .@1i5"f& (.ffi-=f~~) Lower Feed Roller Stripper 1 35 9-3G-35 ~tt&lP l£. Looper Housing Cover 1 _ 36 . --· _.9G--39 ,. ____ jij ____ - ·----·-·-.. ·- Ro 11 Pin .......... ·--···-·····---··- ··--··---·-----·- ···-···--··--••s--•-······--- ··•····-·· 1 _ 37 9-3G-37 ~ttBE Looper Shaft Bushing Housing 1 38 9G-41a ~tt~ic:~~ Looper Shaft Bushing 1 39 9G-42a m:~tJn M5 x 40 Screw MS x 40 3 40 9-3F-52 ii~f& Thread Guide Plate 1 41 33H-15 ~tr 11/64-40 x 8 Screw 11/64-40 x 8 ___ 1 ··- 42-- ·--· 9G-43-·---··- ·r~f-U~~z8:l~(JJFf4ff) ...... ·Lower. Feed Roller ··orive··shaft .... 1 42A 9G-43A r~M~~iJ.l$ill ( fflT~j;ij) Lower Feed Roller Drive Shaft 1 43 9G--44a T-:iaf31-1it~t1Ht Lower Feed Roller Driven Gear 1 44 9G-31 ~~!Jlltr 55/256-32 x 3.5 Set Screw 55/256-32 x 3.5 2 · ·-4~~-·····-··--t~lh~· ·--lt:tt~l·:~l· ftiti+ -·· ··t~!f ~::~ · ~H~~ -i~!H·-~~~~~~~-·-----+-·· 46 9G-47 ~~* Clarro Plate 1 47 9G-32 ~tr 47 /256-32 x 8. 7 Screw 47 /256-32 x a. 7 4 48 9G-49A ~~~ltH!llfilH!f Top Feed Roller Flexible Drive Shaft 1 49 9-3G--49 '!ll:11! __ Washer . 1 - 50 9£-69 .. •·--·--n ·ss/256-32 xg .r ·• ···· -•·screw 55/256-32 X 9. 7 ·--.. ·------.. - ·--·-.. ----1 . 51 9G-52 ffi"tre~ Feed Drive Geor Cover 1 52 9G-53 W5;w111 Qi 1 Guard 4 53 9-3G-53 ~t& Cover 1 54 9B-21 ;mn 37 /256-40 x 5. 7 Screw 37 /256-40 x 5.7 2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~1114 
ACCESSORIES 

4 

~ 

-------, 

' 
·-: -6 

7 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~11~.ACCESSORIES 
Ff% 00 % ~~~1tf:~~ NAME OF PARTS tt • 1 3H-6 tJ,i11tt Screw Driver (Sma 11) 1 2 3H-7 9J~1tt Screw Driver (Medium) 1 3 8H-l 1Mi2¥- 6 x 7 Small Wrench 5 x 25 1 4 0-6-1 1'.M~ 2.5 Hexagonal Wrench 2.5 1 .. __ 5 -·-· ___ .D::-4- __________ 1'. fft~ _ 5 __ ___ ______________ Hexagona 1 Wrench_ 5 ____ ·-------------- --·· -- ··· -- _____ . ___ --··-······-· --··-···· ______ l __ . __ 6 13A-33 mtt DV x 57 Needle DV x 57 2 7 9H-19 ~~ffi.14 Thread Stand Assembly 1 B D-8 tlr Tweezers 1 

- ---· ----·----From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ef!~tf~14:- ECTRIC CONTROLLER COMPONENT FOR EL 

31 30 29 

Nut fo, motor 

24 

-17 

3 

i 
i 

~ 
i 
i 

© 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Et!J~${~. CCJ-1PONENT FOR ELECTRIC CONTROLLER 

1 63900 63900tlr~3~ Tabie 
1 2 14-ll-8 JllF-i:tf~ Knee-Switch 1 3 9-41-18 ~!9;14:t~ Bracket 
1 4 14F-23-1 S-±~ Maginet 
3 ......... 5- ,.·--·- 21-19 .............. fr.1&:¾-'{U 15/ft4-28 _____ ··--- ·-·-- Screw. l~/64-28 ·-- ·- --··-·····-· ··---·-·-···-· -········ ·-·-·--- ·-2---

6 2H-10 +~~~~~~tr Wood Screw 3 7 16L-2-9 ~~~!l5c1lf AFR-2000 Air Source Processing Element AFR-2000 1 8 lOG-18 !!tit 15/64-28 Nut 15/64-28 2 9 9H-42 P-Jfr.fUUi Screw 
2 10 17K-19 !tJ:111 Washer 

· 2 
·· ··· T1······· ········ -~nt=20··· tJL~:J~·-· ··- -····-·•·---· ---· ·- ---······--· ---Ruli6ermat l<fr-Base· ---·-·- --- -·· · ·-·· • -· ···-· ·· · · 2 ·····-· 12 9H-43 tfl.Jit1l: Rubbermat For Base 2 13 9-4K-2 m;Ji 100M-5F Base 100M-5F 1 14 9-41<-5 511jps$ ABSL-02 Silencer ABSL-02 2 ·- ---t~---- ~=~=j ·--·• ··=t·· ~ts~a2 ··--·• ....... ······· ··· ··· ······ .... -j~~~/~~c~~o2 -···- . ··----····-·---· ·-···--·-·-·~-··· 17 16L-2-8 +*-tfli~!ltr M4x35 Screw M4x35 2 18 9-41<-ll ~ffN4J~ffil MAL25x25 Cylinder Asm MAL25x25 1 19 9-41<-10 ~1iliP3ilti~ ASL6-01B Cylinder Adjusting Speed Joint ASL-018 4 -i~ ~=~=rn ~i~-~~ "AJ>A4-=MS _ _ . __ __,~~~6~tf-xPH4~-·---·------·-·· ~ 22 130-18 P-J:;'-;~~;E'.~tr M5x5 Screw M5x35 1 23 9-41<-20 $1'cJ"f.i"51iffOO One-way. Throttle Valve 1 24 9-4K-17 Y~L:::iffi.ti~ APY4 Y-type Joint APY4 8 ___ 2.g__ _ ___ ..2::~-7 $~~4.Y*~;Q6-DC24V-I _ QectrQJ!!g_~netic Valv~ 4V110-06-0C24V-l . -·-·--- 5 . 26 9-4K-8 Ja1.im.ttt-~ AP1.,o-Ol Joint APC6-01 · - 2 27 9-4K-13 ~~ji~ APC4-M5 Joint APC4-M5 8 28 9-4K-19 ~UiM:i.ift~ ASL4-M5 Cylinder Adjusting Speed Joint ASL4---M5 1 29 9-41<-14 <I> 4 6i 1f (US98A040025BK) Tube 4 (US98A040025BK) 30 9-41<-9 <t> 6~'i Tube 6 -··31----·· - g-4K-6··--·-· · -· <I> B~ff····-··· ·· -·-··••·•-·•·• -····-·••·· .... ______ __ Tube-8;.,.----- --- ···•--·- --·- ··-····--··•·· ----·······•·· •--····· ···•·· · 

?~ =====--------- --·--From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~ i}J~fi~~1tf: 
COMPONENT FOR TRil'fJIER 

' \ 

23 23, 

32 

' 
-48 
-49 

i 
i 
i 
j 
i 
I 
i . i 
i 
i 
i 
I 
i 
j 
i 
i 
I 

36 i 
_.,,, .J 

38 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~ ~ f.Ifit~{4. COMPONENT FOR TRIMMER 

1 9-3J-6-l ff# Presser Soring Plate 1 
2 9-3J-2 ~HU.i'L~H!l.flf Thre Ad Trinmer Connecting Rod 1 
3 9-3J-3 z;JJ7Jfilf!j: Movable Knife Assy 1 
4 9-4J-4 1'-¥1 M3x5. 5 Screw M3x5. 5 1 

-·--·,_5 .. .... - ... 9-3J::5 ----- -- -!@•-··-- ·-----·· --,·------·-· .. ·· -·--· . ----·- ....... ·-···--------·-··-··Sleeve_ ........ _ .. _. __ ._. ____ . __ . ___ .. ____ ---·----·-- -·---·-·-- --·----·-·· ··-·-· .. ·--····-------·l 
6 9-3J-6 ~•.tt Spring Leaf 1 
7 9-3J-7 fM1c Blocl< 1 
8 9-3J-8 ~JE'.7J Fixes Knife 1 
9 9-4J-9 .S,.PI Air Ap 1 

..... H ·····~t·=rr . lij1i132-
56 

................. ~~{~1n~1ii;~~ ··- ·····-- "" ····l 
12 9-4J-12 Ul:±R Block 1 
13 9-4J-13 j:* Support 1 
14 9-4J-14 j:f& Support Plate 1 

___ 15 _______ 9--4J--15 6tfijl.P~::JZXA.0:R .. ______ C"-'Yl'-'cin=d~er-'-cPB~-1=2~x4~0~-R~ _________ _______,,__ 
16 9-4J-16 ~jo)* Guide Bracket 1 
17 9-4J-17 ~jo)ff Guide Screw 1 
18 9-4J-18 ~~Hfillf4 Thread Hooking Rod Complete 1 
19 9-4J-19 j:*Aflf4 Bracket Collf)lete 1 
20 7A-26 ~£; M5 Nut M5 ______________ ...... .. __ 2 __ 21 9G-19a ~fi .M5xl0 ...... ·screwM5xrn···--·---·------ -------· -···- - ···••··· · - -- 1 

22 9-4J-43 m111 Washer 5 
23 7E-29 -~1t!J!!¥T M5x8.3 Screw M5x8.3 5 
24 8E-22 $i~§~•t'fm[II Washer 1 
25 c-71-4 .m11 Washer ________ . __ L ._ 

· 26 9-3J-14 Jt~~ffil MD20x12-1F · · Trinmer Cylinder M020x12-1F 1 
27 B-26 •-m: M4 Nut M4 1 
28 9G--35a •n 1/8-44 Screw 1/8-44 2 
29 9-4J-24 llXtt~if Tube For Blowing Reedle 1 

··········i~··-- --~=~=~g- -----Jrr·~51256~32 .. ............... .... - ··· ... . . ~g~~S\~j~~lurn....... ············· ········ · --- ~ 
32 9-4J-40 !sl5!:!J.¥T Wood Screw 3 
33 C-51 Ul:111 Washer 3 
34 B-25 ~ji:UJ:IJ Spring Washer 3 

·- 35 ____ _ A-~~ ___ .. __ +¥~~U: M4x6 ---·-- Screw M4x6 ---··------ -· -....... ·----~-
36 9-4J-37 mi.i. Cover 
37 9E-17 -~1ftl¥T 23/128-40 Screw 23/128-40 
38 9-3J-38 &'1W.i.fillf4 Belt Cover Co11Vlete 
39 9-4J-36 1.mmJt& Gusset Plate 
40 B-26 ~£} M4 Nut M4 .. 4-i . - 9~4.J::::22 .... ~~ff -- ...... ··········· .. ··• ....... . . 'Thread.Rod .......................... ----·--
42 9-4J-42 ~tUJ¥T 3/16-32 Hinge Screw 3/16-32 
43 9-4J-21 ~jo)±~ Buidnig Block 
44 B-40 ~.'.iE~tJ M4x4 Set Screw M4x4 
45 8G-54 ~~~ Fastening Band ·· 46 · ··· · · ······ 40=37 · ·· · · +~;Jt~n 9;54=40 ··· ··· screw 9164=40 
47 9-3B-23 -~ffl~¥T 11/64-40 Screw 11/64-40 
48 13A-29 ~iJ Screw 
49 lOA-61 ~Ill Washer 

- - ------·--

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
f 
1 
1 
1 
1 1······ 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




